1
7841B–AERO–05/10
Features
• Operating Voltage: 3.3V, 5V tolerant
• Access Time:
– 17 ns
– 15 ns
• Very Low Power Consumption

AT60142HT
7841B–AERO–05/10
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Contact Atmel for availability.
2. Will be replaced by SMD part number when available.
3. Will be replaced by ESCC part number when available.
Part Number Temperature Range Speed Package Flow
AT60142HT-DS17M-E 25°C 17 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 grounded lid Engineering Samples
5962-0520803QYC -55° to +125°C 17 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 grounded lid QML Q
5962-0520803VYC -55° to +125°C 17 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 grounded lid QML V
5962R0520803VYC -55° to +125°C 17 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 grounded lid QML V RHA
AT60142HT-DS17ESCC(3) -55° to +125°C 17 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 grounded lid ESCC
AT60142HT-DD17M-E(1) 25⋅C 17 ns/5V tol. Die Engineering Samples
AT60142HT-DD17MSV(1) -55⋅ to +125⋅C 17 ns/5V tol. Die Space Level B
AT60142HT-DS15M-E(1) 25°C 15 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 grounded lid Engineering Samples
AT60142HT-DS15MMQ(1) (2) -55° to +125°C 15 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 grounded lid Mil Level B
AT60142HT-DS15MSV(1) (2) -55° to +125°C 15 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 grounded lid Space Level B
AT60142HT-DS15MSR(1) (2) -55° to +125°C 15 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 grounded lid Space Level B RHA
AT60142HT-DS15ESCC(1) (3) -55° to +125°C 15 ns/5V tol. FP36.5 grounded lid ESCC
AT60142HT-DD15M-E(1) 25⋅C 15 ns/5V tol. Die Engineering Samples
AT60142HT-DD15MSV(1) -55⋅ to +125⋅C 15 ns/5V tol. Die Space Level B
11 AT60142HT
7841B–AERO–05/10
Package Drawing 36-lead Flat Pack (500 Mils)
Document Revision History
Creation from AT60142FT with the following changes :
• Package DC removed
• Update of parameters ICCSB, ICCSB1, ICCDR
Changes from
Rev. A to Rev. B